FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
nours per response:	0.5								

	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16.
	Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See
$\overline{}$	Instruction 1(h)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

						000000000000000000000000000000000000000	(11) 01 1110 1	iivestinent	00,	July 7 101 0	. 10-10							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  TWOMEY CHRISTOPHER J					2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol TANDEM DIABETES CARE INC [ TNDM ]									Relationship of Reporting Person (Check all applicable)     X Director     Officer (give title below)			10% Ow	ner pecify below)
(Last) C/O TANDEM DIAB! 11075 ROSELLE STR		,	ddle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/05/2022								Officer (give ti	tie below)	•	Other (s)	sectify below)	
(Street) SAN DIEGO (City)	CA (State)	92 (Zi	121	4 	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)  6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Che X Form filed by One Reportii Form filed by More than O									orting Pe	erson	,		
	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																	
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Tra	nsaction	2A. Dee	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Dispos					6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	
				(					V Amour		(A) or (D)		Price	Transaction(s) (Ir and 4)	nstr. 3	maneot (i) (iiisai 4)		Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	nmon Stock			05/	/05/2022		M <sup>(1)</sup>		238		A	\$73.726	5,270			I	See Footnote <sup>(2)</sup>	
Common Stock			05/	05/05/2022			M <sup>(1)</sup>		135		A	\$73.726	7,658		I		See Footnotes <sup>(3)</sup>	
Common Stock	05/05/2022 s <sup>(1)</sup> 158 D \$11					\$111.73	5,112			I	See Footnote <sup>(2)</sup>							
Common Stock				05/	05/05/2022			S <sup>(1)</sup>		90		D	\$111.73	7,568			I	See Footnotes <sup>(3)</sup>
Common Stock	mmon Stock											1,892			D			
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	se (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercise Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yea		Underly		and Amount o ying Derivative )		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followin	ve es ially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
	Security			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisab		Expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transact (Instr. 4)	ed ction(s)		
Warrant	\$73.726	05/05/2022		M		135		05/19/202	1	(4)	Com	nmon Stock	135	\$73.726	0		I	See Footnotes <sup>(3)</sup>
Warrant	\$73.726	05/05/2022		M		238		05/19/202	1	(4)	Com	nmon Stock	238	\$73.726	0		I	See Footnote <sup>(2)</sup>

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The transaction reflects the cashless exercise of warrants to purchase common stock, at an exercise price of \$73.726. Pursuant to the terms of the warrant, the shares of common stock were sold at a price equal to the average of the closing prices of the shares over the 30-day period ending three days prior to the date on which the notice of exercise was received by the Issuer.

  2. The securities are held by the Chris J. Twomey and Rebecca J. Twomey Family Trust UTD September 20, 2002.
- 3. The securities are directly owned by Twomey Family Investments, LLC. The Reporting Person is co-manager of Twomey Family Investments, LLC and shares voting and investment power over the securities held by Twomey Family Investments, LLC and may be deemed to have indirect beneficial ownership of such shares. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities held by Twomey Family Investments, LLC, except to the extent of his proportionate pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. The expiration date for this warrant is August 31, 2022.

## Remarks:

s/ Rachel Malina, Attorney-in-Fact for Christopher J. Twomey

05/10/2022

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints Shannon M. Hansen, Leigh A. Vosseller, Christina X. Sun, and Rachel Malina, or any of them signals are supported by the signals of the signals are supported by the signal are supp

(1) execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's capacity as an officer of Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. (the "Company"), Fo

(2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned that may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Fi

(3) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of being the undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform each and every act and thing whatsoeve

The undersigned agrees that each such attorney-in-fact may rely entirely on information furnished orally or in writing by the undersigned to

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4s and 5s with responsible.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 20th day of April, 2022.

By: /s/ Christopher J. Twomey

Name: Christopher J. Twomey

DocuSign